
 

 

 

Spring Field Test 
June 15 & 16, 2024 

Wessex Game Birds, Carstairs, AB 
 
 

 The entrance to Wessex Game Birds is off Hwy 2A – 29479 Range Road 11, 
Carstairs, AB 

 

 Park in the areas indicated.  Please don’t drive on the seeded areas.  We 
can walk on those areas, but no vehicles. 

 
 All participants must wear orange – both vest and hat while on course. 

There may be other groups in adjoining fields shooting 
 

 No smoking on the grounds except inside your vehicle 
 

  
 

 Please leave your space as you found it.  Please deposit garbage in the bag 
on site and empty bottles and cans in the blue recycling bag on site. 

 

 Please note start time is 8:00 am both Saturday and Sunday on Course 1 
and 8:00 am on Course 2   
Saturday – Course 1 - FDX, FDA, FD,  
Course 2 - FDJ 
Sunday – Course 1 - FDX, FDA, FD,  
Course 2 – FDJ 
 

 We do have wait lists for FD both Saturday and Sunday, so if you don’t plan 
to run on Sunday, please let us know so we can move people up from the 
waitlist. 

 
 All participants, judges, volunteers and spectators must sign the waiver. 

Scan and email the waiver to jj.evans1@shaw.ca or bring the signed waiver 
to the Test. We must have your waiver before you can run your dog. 
 

mailto:jj.evans1@shaw.ca
http://calgarypointingdogclub.com/


 There is no concession on the grounds.  Be sure to bring water and food for 
you and your dogs. 
 

 The Test is “Show and Go”. We will hand out ribbons as scores are 
calculated so participants can leave. 

 
 Handlers at all levels need to carry a loaded starting pistol. 

 

 The forecast for this weekend is calling for rain. Be sure to come prepared 
for any weather.  This is Alberta and we all know that the weather can be 

unpredictable. 

  



Calgary Pointing Dog Club 
Pointing Dog Field Test 

June 15 - 16, 2024 

Saturday, June 15, 2024 

Field Dog Excellent (FDX) 
Judges: Janna Jackson, Dan McDougall, Michell McDougall 

8:00 am Course 1 

Gunners: Murray Roth, Sasa Karna, Tim Allison, Vince Aiello 
Bird Planter: Al Fortini 
Marshall: Natalie Yarema, Jenna Tischer 

1A. Koda Pavel Francev Weim M 1B. Freya Ron Belt Griff F 

2A. Raili Tom Doherty Gordon F 2B. Roy Mary Belt Griff M 

3A. Reagan Ron Belt Griff F 3B. Bye    

 

Field Dog Advanced (FDA) 
Judges: Janna Jackson, Dan McDougall, Michell McDougall 

Following FDX approx 10:00 am Course 1 

Gunners: Murray Roth, Sasa Karna, Tim Allison, Vince Aiello, Ron Belt 
Bird Planter: Al Fortini 
Marshall: : Natalie Yarema, Jenna Tischer 

1A. Feather Pat Kopec Weim F 1B. Benny Jo Archibald Brit M 

2A Sally Tom Doherty Brit F 2B. Hank Leanne Belt Griff M 

3A. Scout Ashley Tracy Brit M 3B. Sage Vince Aiello Picardy F 

4A.Duck Tom Doherty Weim M 4B. Raz Tim Allison Brit M 

5A. Millie Jody Funk Vizsla F 5B. Pepper Vince Aiello Picardy M 

6A. Plume Pat Kopec Weim F 6B. Bye    

 

  



 

Field Dog (FD) 
Judges: Janna Jackson, Dan McDougall, Michell McDougall 

Following FDA approximately 12:30 pmCourse 1 

Gunners: Murray Roth, Sasa Karna, Tim Allison, Vince Aiello, Ron Belt 
Bird Planter: Al Fortini 
Marshall: Natalie Yarema, Jenna Tischer 

1 Reign Jamie Doud GSP F 

2. Mingo Pat Kopec Weim F 

3. Rocky Jenna Tischer Griff M 

4. Maven Heather Orr Weim F 

5. Frankie Audra Warren Griff F 

6. Roxy Ron Rarick Brit F 

7. Bonhomme Patti Lee Brit M 

8. Dakota Jenna Tischer Griff M 

9. Gem Pat Kopec Weim F 

10. Dare Karen Ibbitson GSP M 

 

Field Dog Junior (FDJ) 
Judges: Joanne Archibald, Tom Doherty, Kim Williamson 

8:00 am Course 2 

Bird Planter: Deb Shepherd 
Marshall: Alyssa Gaudet, Jenna Tischer 

1. Goose Kim Williiamson Brit M 

2. Maisie Julie Ross Brit F 

3. Bourbon Jeannene Bartolome Griff M 

4. Farmer Patti Lee Brit M 

5. Ringo Bill Jenkinson GSP M 

6. Murphy Shelley Lake Brit F 

7. Cider Alyssa Gaudet Pointer F 

8. Gator Pat Kopec Weim M 

9. Vanna Jennifer Stevens GSP F 

10. Tommy Lee Brent Bartolome Weim M 

11. Hazel Jackie Porteous GSP F 

12. Eve Kaylan Chuckry Irish F 

13. Maze John Fyfe GWP F 

14. Sunnie Ron Belt Griff F 

15. Rooster Wanda Hogg Brit M 

16. Proxi Pat Kopec Weim F 

    
  



Calgary Pointing Dog Club 
Pointing Dog Field Test 

June 15 - 16, 2024 

Sunday, June 16, 2024 

Field Dog Excellent (FDX) 
Judges: Steve Short, Janna Jackson, Arwen Dabb 

8:00 am Course 1 

Gunners: Murray Roth, Sasa Karna, Tim Allison, Vince Aiello 
Bird Planter: Al Fortini 
Marshall: Alyssa Gaudet, Jenna Tischer 

1A. Roy Mary Belt Griff M 1B. Reagan Ron Belt Griff F 

2A. Raili Tom Doherty Gordon F 2B. Koda Pavel Francev Weim M 

3A. Freya Ron Belt Griff F 3B. Bye    

 

Field Dog Advanced (FDA) 
Judges: Arwen Dabb, Janna Jackson, Steve Short 

Following FDX approximately 10:00 am Course 1 

Gunners: Murray Roth, Sasa Karna, Tim Allison, Vince Aiello, Ron Belt 
Bird Planter: Al Fortini 
Marshall: Alyssa Gaudet, Mary Belt 

1A. Duck Tom Doherty Weim M 1B. Feather Pat Kopec Weim F 

2A. Benny Jo Archibald Brit M 2B. Raz Tim Allison Brit M 

3A. Sally Tom Doherty Brit F 3B. Plume Pat Kopec Weim F 

4A. Scout Ashley Tracey Brit M 4B. Hank Leanne Belt Griff M 

 

 



Field Dog (FD) 
Judges: Arwen Dabb, Janna Jackson, Steve Short 

Following FDA approximately 12:30 pm Course 1 

Gunners: Murray Roth, Sasa Karna, Tim Allison, Vince Aiello, Ron Belt 
Bird Planter: Al Fortini 
Marshall: Alyssa Gaudet, Mary Belt 

1. Mingo Pat Kopec Weim F 

2. Rocky Jenna Tischer Griff M 

3. Bonhomme Pattie Lee Brit M 

4. Sisi Edie Stelkovics GSP F 

5. Dare Karen Ibbitson GSP F 

6. Maven Heather Orr Weim F 

7. Gem Pat Kopec Weim F 

8. Reign Jamie Doud GSP F 

9. Dakota Jenna Tischer Griff M 

 

 

 

Field Dog Junior (FDJ) 
Judges: Joanne Archibald, Kim Williamson, Tom Doherty 

8:00 am Course 2 

Bird Planter: Deb Shepherd 
Marshall:  Natalie Yarema, Mary Belt 

1. Rooster Wanda Hogg Brit M 

2. Hazel Jackie Porteous GSP F 

3. Ringo Bill Jenkinson GSP M 

4. Maisie Julie Ross Brit F 

5. Cider Alyssa Gaudet Pointer F 

6. Farmer Pattie Lee Brit M 

7. Murphy Shelley Lake Brit F 

8. Vanna Jennifer Stevens GSP F 

9. Goose Kim Williamson Brit M 

10. Eve Kaylan Chuckry Weim F 

11. Proxi Pat Kopec Weim F 

12. Ranger Bruce Nelson Picardy M 

13. Gator Pat Kopec Weim M 

14. Maze John Fyfe GWP F 

15. Sunnie Ron Belt Griff F 
 


